Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
R&D Engineering, Inc.	Name: The Toro Company
23 Taylor Avenue Manasquan, NJ 08736	Internal Address: Legal Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8111 Lyndale Avenue South
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Bloomington State: MN Zip: 55420
06/19/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R. Lawrence Buckley, Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: The Toro Company 8111 Lyndale Avenue South	8. Deposit account number: 20-1315
City: Bloomington State: MN Zip: 55420	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. P. Lawrence Buckley. February 24, 2004	
R. Lawrence Buckley Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

A<u>SSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, R&D Engineering, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal offices at 23 Taylor Avenue, Manasquan, New Jersey 08736, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,452,499, issued September 17, 2002; and

WHEREAS, The Toro Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 8111 Lyndale Avenue, Bloomington, Minnesota 55420 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,452,499;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, R&D Engineering, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Toro Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,452,499.

Upon said consideration, R&D Engineering, Inc. does hereby covenant and agree with The Toro Company, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that R&D Engineering, Inc. will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0874

Assignment: US Patent No. 6,452,499

Page 2 of 2

III WILLIAMS WILLIAMS, I HAVE I	nereunto set my mana and arrived my sour on beman
of said corporation on this 19 day of June,	2003.
	R&D ENGINEERING, INC.
	Then H Rung
	Name: Thomas H. Runge
	Title/Position: Presulent
STATE OF New Jersey SS. COUNTY OF Monmouth On this 19 day of June, 2003, before me known to be the person described in acknowledged that he (she) executed the same Notary Public	e me personally appeared Thomas H. Lurge, to and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he as his (her) free act and deed.
Affix Seal:	

MARGARET A. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2006

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0875